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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 61

 6,141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 514 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,683 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,683 

 5,205 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 4 AHMED TAMIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA DELAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VACHSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY AVELLA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZALIA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANEL MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZERELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN SCHAFFHAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR J. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AARRON LONTSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID P. SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 10 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBENEZER OLUSANYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 61

 2 ELISA DISIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALYN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN URCINOLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCBRATNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTHONY SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH B. MORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. PICIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL SCHUNEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELVIN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALED LAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT J. ZID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CIVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE NIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN PROSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON CALIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK J. BUCHANON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 61

 2 PAUL RADENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN SHAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WIATRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY POLI (WRITE-IN)

 107 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON A. MORALES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,455 

Unrecorded  1,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 62

 9,009 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 707 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,747 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,747 

 4,868 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL BRIDGET THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA KROCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MARINECUW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERRULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA HABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ECONOMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL M. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS NOURETDINOV (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN M. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL CINIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LOHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSTA CERBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. PARRACATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA CHIANES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS W. QUIRK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 62

 1 DICK GYZINYA (WRITE-IN)

 48 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA SARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN DINOFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CORRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FULBROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK POLIZZOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PROSPERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A VARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD UCELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI MOSTRANDREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACQUELINE LAMBERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BABIEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF NIRENHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOAN K. ILLUZZI-ORBON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 14 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANA MALARDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH S. IMBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ZAZZERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 62

 1 KIM GERBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM J. HOSSHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS ADIMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS R. TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCREZIA GLADSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI GIACALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNORE RERICK-BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM TRAMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO F. MATTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RANISNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIARRINO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BRODSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL CONSOLMAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORLEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRANCESA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL J. PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LEACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MARTINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE FILOCOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PIZZARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER OKESON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 62

 1 PHILIP BEACON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIMONDO DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENO GUMTEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RYKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOFASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PRIGNOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WARNER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD D. DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND LAPLA (WRITE-IN)

 12 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY CREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 138 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MUSCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VORLERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY GIORATANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE M. OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY JANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. O'NEILL ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,309 

Unrecorded  4,438 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 63

 8,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 875 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,030 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,030 

 6,142 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 13 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N. RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HENDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIJU KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON STRAFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN SICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLINTON DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FIELDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. MASTER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR (WRITE-IN)

 6 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DYADUCIN (WRITE-IN)

 21 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK WOROBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN COLGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESAW GOURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 63

 1 FRANK FAVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK O'CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY OTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE D. ADAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUO KIM CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY A. D'ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOWARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIS D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOAN K. ILLUZZI-ORBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN Q. PUBLIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT BREHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ELNUNSN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GALLUPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAM WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN B. WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA BUONICONTEI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE BONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZA DIBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS GELORMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA JEDRLINIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK SLAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOOCH (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL J. PINTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 63

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MATEZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANTI OGUNLEYE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI GRUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REE JOHN CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 10 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL D. DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANE HANIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUKAINA SOUROURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIRO AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIQ KATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THUMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SPISTO (WRITE-IN)

 144 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINO SCARAMELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIELO HUA LI (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,505 

Unrecorded  2,525 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 64

 6,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 613 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,443 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,443 

 4,113 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON L. KANDRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LUU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL M. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. MAGNAVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MINKO (WRITE-IN)

 4 AZALIA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENDAN P. TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 COLIN THORNE (WRITE-IN)

 11 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L. MASTER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 7 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID D. IAMMATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 6 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NILSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK RASC (WRITE-IN)

 32 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN T. FILINGERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EASON CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FANUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SHOSTYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SAVETZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL SITKA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 64

 1 ESTHER PARRILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EWA KRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL AUSLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES D. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY WEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOAN K. ILLUZZI-ORBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. TOBACCO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRAMUTOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARMAD (WRITE-IN)

 9 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CALDERARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ELLEN VARRIATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH L. RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSENIA MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ALVEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRATKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHA GINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Assembly District 64

 4 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RADIENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE FARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DECIROLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA RONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BATTISTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GIUNTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PALLARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUANFREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 13 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. FREEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GOLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LENTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA ZHELEZNAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THORNE COLLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 122 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LAGUARDIA GAMBINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE M. OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM E. REISCHOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. BEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,476 

Unrecorded  2,967 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 30,067 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,709 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,903 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,903 

 20,328 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON L. KANDRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL BRIDGET THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 24 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM SILBERLIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 4 AHMED TAMIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA KROCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER MARINECUW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIA DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED C. SHARPTON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERRULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA HABBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA DELAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ECONOMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VACHSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY LUU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGEL M. POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA CARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY AVELLA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COSENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. MAGNAVITO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MINKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N. RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR ROLDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY HENDRICKS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 5 AZALIA VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIJU KOSHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS NOURETDINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON STRAFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENDAN P. TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRETT SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN M. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 10 CARLA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL CINIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN SICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE LOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARYL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANEL MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZERELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LOHSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSTA CERBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTOPHER CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. PARRACATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLARENCE DARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLINTON DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COLIN THORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN SCHAFFHAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR J. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA CHIANES (WRITE-IN)

 22 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FIELDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 2 DANIEL L. MASTER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR (WRITE-IN)

 22 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AARRON LONTSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID D. IAMMATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 9 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NILSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID P. SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SALLI (WRITE-IN)

 4 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DYADUCIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS W. QUIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GYZINYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK RASC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 111 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 16 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA SARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN DINOFFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN T. FILINGERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EASON CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBENEZER OLUSANYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FANUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J. JERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SHOSTYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWINA F. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA DISIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SAVETZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMIL SITKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL ORTEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC STAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK WOROBEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN COLGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESAW GOURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER PARRILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EWA KRET (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 FRANK CORRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FAVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FULBROOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK O'CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK POLIZZOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PROSPERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY OTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. REIDER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A VARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE D. ADAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALYN GALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD UCELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIL AUSLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI MOSTRANDREA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUO KIM CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY A. D'ANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYACINTHIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN URCINOLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACQUELINE LAMBERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BABIEKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES D. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOWARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKEAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIS D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF NIRENHERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY WEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCBRATNEY (WRITE-IN)

 14 JOAN K. ILLUZZI-ORBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. TOBACCO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. WALCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN Q. PUBLIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCOTT BREHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRAMUTOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ANTHONY SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ARMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH B. MORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 25 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CALDERARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ELNUNSN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GALLUPPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. PICIOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LICITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JOSH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANA MALARDIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN L. BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAM WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN B. WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ELLEN VARRIATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MOLINARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL SCHUNEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KELVIN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH L. RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH S. IMBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MAMAKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ZAZZERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALED LAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM GERBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSENIA MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT J. ZID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA BUONICONTEI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEE M. ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 LIAM HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM J. HOSSHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA A. KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 11 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MARIE BONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZA DIBELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS ADIMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS GELORMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS R. TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCREZIA GLADSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI GIACALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNORE RERICK-BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM TRAMM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 2 MARC SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CIVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA JEDRLINIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE NIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO F. MATTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ALVEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BRATKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RANISNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK SLAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHA GINDLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SANTAMAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCIARRINO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BRODSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN PROSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL CONSOLMAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORLEONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. D'ANGELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FRANCESA (WRITE-IN)

 11 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 10 MICHAEL J. PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL LEACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NEBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RADIENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAUCCI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MARTINE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE FARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE FILOCOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON CALIX (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DECIROLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA JOHANNA DRABCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MATEZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA RONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK J. BUCHANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PIZZARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BATTISTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL RADENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GIUNTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER OKESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP BEACON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIMONDO DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY KRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANTI OGUNLEYE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI GRUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REE JOHN CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENO GUMTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. AULICINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD CISAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUPO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 13 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PALLARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RYKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DUANFREE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOFASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PRIGNOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WARNER, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD D. DESANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND LAPLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 40 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN SHAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL D. DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 7 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN KILCULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANE HANIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUKAINA SOUROURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIRO AGNEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. FREEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GOLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LENTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WIATRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA ZHELEZNAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA ZERILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY CREWS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

Total for District Attorney (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 THOMAS BOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THORNE COLLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIQ KATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM THUMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY POLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR SPISTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 511 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINO SCARAMELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J. GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT K. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LAGUARDIA GAMBINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MUSCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT VORLERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY GIORATANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE M. OZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY JANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM E. REISCHOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. BEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. O'NEILL ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON A. MORALES, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIELO HUA LI (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,745 

Unrecorded  11,158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Richmond County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:46:54PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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